PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED) (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS PACE SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED) REG. OFFICE: ANUGRAH BUNGLOW, STREET 4, PALLOD FARMS II, SHAMBHU VIHAR SOCIETY, NANKUDE VASTI, AUNDH, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411045, INDIA CIN: U51909PN2015PLC156068. | E-mail:- compliance@pacesports.in

Date: 30/03/2023

To, **BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543637

Sub: Intimation regarding closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the provisions of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Amendment Regulations, 2018 read with its schedule B and in respect of Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders for prevention of Insider Trading in the Equity shares, it is hereby intimated that, the "Trading window' of the Company, shall remain closed with effect from Saturday 1st April, 2023 and shall be opened 48 hours after the declaration of Financial Results of the company to the stock exchanges for the Year ended on March 31, 2023.

The date of Board meeting for consideration of the said financial results would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges in due course of time.

This Notice may kindly be taken as our disclosure as required under the relevant provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED) (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS PACE SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED) REG. OFFICE: ANUGRAH BUNGLOW, STREET 4, PALLOD FARMS II, SHAMBHU VIHAR SOCIETY, NANKUDE VASTI, AUNDH, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411045, INDIA CIN: U51909PN2015PLC156068. | E-mail:- compliance@pacesports.in

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take it on your records. The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF, PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS PACE E-COMMERCE VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED) (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS PACE SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED)

SHAIVAL DHARMENDRA GANDHI MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 02883899) ADD: ASHWAMEGH BUNGLOWS,PART 3, NR. BILESHWAR MAHADEV, 132 FT RING ROAD, SATELLITE AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA-380015